



PFAS & Well Water Public Information Session

If you are a resident of New Hanover, Brunswick, Pender or Columbus County

AND

If you use a private well as your primary source of drinking water

AND

If the private well is...

- within $\frac{1}{4}$ mile from the Cape Fear River, *or*
- within $\frac{1}{4}$ mile from PFAS contaminated site/well, *or*
- within $\frac{1}{4}$ mile of a water or sewer line

You should have your well tested for PFAS.

Please call Chemours to schedule well testing, free of charge,
at (910) 678-1100

**Learn more about PFAS contamination and
how it may impact you at an information
session open to all residents**

Location: Riegelwood Community Park

Address: 142 Waccamaw Road, Riegelwood, NC

Date: November 29th

Time: 6 PM

Search online "**Well Water Lower Cape Fear**" for more info

www.deq.nc.gov



PFAS Químicos en Pozos de Agua Sesión de Información

NC Departamento de Calidad Medioambiental

¡Venga aprender sobre PFAS y cómo pueden afectarle!

- Si usted es residente del Condado de New Hanover, Brunswick, Pender or Columbus

Y

- Si usted usa el agua del pozo privado como fuente principal de agua potable

Y

- Si el pozo privado esta...
 - dentro de un $\frac{1}{4}$ de milla del Rio Cape Fear River, o
 - dentro de un $\frac{1}{4}$ de milla de un pozo o lugar contaminado con PFA, o
 - dentro de un $\frac{1}{4}$ de milla de tuberías de agua potable o de drenaje

Si su pozo de agua cumple con los criterios descritos aquí...

- Por favor llame la línea de ayuda de Chemours al (910) 678-1100, para que gratuitamente muestreen por PFAS en su pozo de agua.

Lugar: Riegelwood Community Park

Dirección: 142 Waccamaw Road, Riegelwood, NC

Fecha: November 29th

Hora: 6-8PM

Búsque en línea “[Well Water Lower Cape Fear](#)” para más información o presione el siguiente [enlace](#)